
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

FOR MORE INFORMATION 
ABOUT COMMUNITY 

COALITION INVOLVEMENT 

CONTACT: 

 
Matt Leversee, JCHD 

 

Phone: (618) 684-3143 
Ext. 134 

E-mail:  

              MattL@JCHDonline.org 

 
Our Mission 

 
“To serve as a catalyst 

for improving the health 

and overall quality of life 

of Jackson County 

residents .” 

 

 

 

 

 
JCHCC 

GOALS 

For more information visit: www.hsidn.org 

 
Steering Committee 

Southern Illinois Healthcare Angie Bailey angie.bailey@sih.net 

Southern Illinois Healthcare Fanta Saidou fanta.saidou@sih.net 

Jackson County Health Department Bart Hagston barth@jchdonline.org 

Jackson County Health Department Matt Leversee Mattl@jchdonline.org 

Centerstone Jean Alstat jean.alstat@centerstone.org 

Carbondale Park District Niki Hoesman nhoesman@carbondaleparkdistrict.com 

Boys & Girls Clubs of Southern IL Tina Carpenter tcarpenter@bgcsi.org 

SIU Center for Rural Health and 

Social Service Development 

Jeff Franklin jfranklin@siumed.edu 

University of Illinois Extension Toni Kay Wright tkwright@illinois.edu 

 
JCHCC Action Teams 

Action Team Chair(s) 

*Multiple counties 

Behavioral Health Yvonne Marchal 

Ashley Moss 

Southern IL Cancer Jamie Currier 

Action Network * Angie Bailey 

Healthy Living  Toni Kay Wright 

Niki Hoesman 

Joint Access to Care *   

 

Positive Youth Cherie Wright 

Development Mallory Mazanek 

Sexual Health Philip Partridge 

Lori Brummer 

Built Environment Angie Kuehl 
Molly Maxwell 

Preparedness Bart Hagston 

Jamie Moore 

Diabetes Today Debi Johnson 

Resource Team * Fanta Saidou 

Senior Action Team * Robin Ridgley 

                                       Becky Doiron 

Contact Information 

 
ymarchal@shsdc.org 

amoss@siu.edu 

jamie.currier@cancer.org 

angie.bailey@sih.net 

 

tkwright@illinois.edu 
nhoesman@carbondaleparkdistrict.com 

 

 

Cherie.wright@sih.net 

Mallory.Mazanek@centerstone.org 

 

philipp@jchdonline.org 

lorib@jchdonline.org 

angiek@jchdonline.org 

mmaxwell@exlorecarbondale.com 

barth@jchdonline.org 

jamiem@jchdonline.org 

DJohnson@bicountyhealth.org 

fanta.saidou@sih.net 
 

rridgley@illinois.edu 

bdorion@alz.org 

 

 

Alicia Coates

Fanta Saidou

acoates@shsdc.org 

fanta.saidou@sih.net
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